Barbara Zucker in the initial amount of Two Thousand
Dollars ($2,000.00). If the Board does not adopt this Stipulation the
Two Thousand Dollar ($2,000.00) check made payable to Ms.
Barbara Zucker will be returned in to Respondent.

1

2

:3

4

The remaining balance of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00)
will be made pursuant to following four (4) payments: Payment one
(1): Thirty (30) days from adoption of this Stipulation by the Board,
Respondent shall deliver to the Board a check made payable to M~.
Barbara Zucker in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00).

[...]

4 Sandra Course was below the standard of care in violation ofNRS 631.3475(1).

5 4. Based upon the limited investigation conducted to date, the findings of Disciplinary

6

,.

8 conditions:

9 a. Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation and

10 to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred

11 Dollars ($1,500), pursuant to the following payment schedule:

12

13 Within fourteen (14) days after Respondent has executed this
Stipulation, Respondent shall deliver to the Board's office ( located
at 6010 S. Rainbow Blvd. Bldg. A, Suite 1, Las Vegas, Nevada) a
check made payable to the Board in the initial amount of Five

[...]

Respondent shall deliver to the Board's office a check made payable
to the Board in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00).

u.
18

19

20

21

22 b. Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1), Respondent agrees to reimburse Ms. Sandra

23 Course, the amount of Five Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Six Dollars

24 ($5,196.00) pursuant to the following payment schedule

25 Within fourteen (14) days after Respondent has executed this
Stipulation, Respondent shall deliver to the Board's office (located at
6010 S. Rainbow Blvd. Bldg. A, Suite 1, Las Vegas, Nevada) a check
made payable to Ms.

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00). If the Board does not adopt this

1.

26

v

-~~~~;~
28 ~~~~

Stipulation the One Thousand Dollar ($1,000.00) check made payable
to Ms. Sandra Course will be returned in to Respondent. .

2

3 ii. The remaining balance of Four Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-
Six Dollars ($4,196.00) will be made pursuant to following four (4)
payments: Payment one (1): Ninety (90) days from adoption of this
Stipulation by the Board, Respondent shall deliver to the Board a
check made payable to Ms. Sandra Course in the amount of One
Thousand Forty-Nine Dollars ($1,049.00.00). Payment two (2):
One hundred and eighty (180) days from adoption of this Stipulation
by the Board, Respondent shall deliver to the Board a check made
payable to Ms. Sandra Course in the amount of One Thousand Forty-
Nine Dollars ($1,049.00.00). Payment three (3): Two hundred and
seventy (270) days from adoption of this Stipulation by the Board,
Respondent shall deliver to the Board a check made payable to Ms.
Sandra Course in the amount of One Thousand Forty-Nine Dollars
($1,049.00.00). Payment four (4): Three hundred and sixty (360)
days from adoption of this Stipulation by the Board, Respondent shall
deliver to the Board a check made payable to Ms. Sandra Course in
the amount of One Thousand Forty-Nine Dollars ($1,049.00.00).

4

~

6

7

8

9

10

12
In the event Respondent fails to deliver any of the payments required pursuantc.

13
to Paragraph(s) 4(a) or 4 (b), Respondent agrees his license to practice

14
dentistry in the State of Nevada shall automatically be suspended without any